

Ref: IIMB/HR/RECT/2023/8 Date: 03 February 2023

About IIMB	The Indian Institute of Management Bangalore (IIMB) is a leading graduate school of management in Asia. Under the IIM Act of 2017, IIMB is an Institute of National Importance.
Industry/Service	Higher Education
Post/Job Title	Academic Associate – Decision Sciences Area
Job Purpose	The Area is looking for candidates with good academic credentials and would likely be interested in pursuing an academic career in Decision Sciences (primarily, statistics, operations research, and business analytics).
Job Type	Non-Teaching
Reporting to	Chairperson, Decision Sciences Area
Will also closely work with	Faculty in Decision Sciences Area.
No. of positions & Job Location	Four Positions in IIMB, Bannerghatta Road
Principal Accountabilities & Responsibilities	The primary responsibility of an Academic Associate is providing teaching support to the faculty. In addition, AAs would also get an opportunity to assist Area faculty in ongoing research projects and get research exposure across a wide range of fields such as Business Analytics, Big Data, Operations Research, Time Series Analysis, Supply Chain Management, amongst others.
Qualification and Personal Profile	Master's degree in Statistics or Operations Research or closely related field (Industrial Engineering, Applied Math, Scientific Computing, etc.); additionally, an MBA or Post Graduate Diploma in Management (PGDM) from reputed business schools will also be considered.
Duration	Initially for a period of one year and extendable to a maximum period of three years.
Stipend	An all-inclusive monthly stipend in the range of Rs. 30,000/- to Rs. 36,000/- plus an additional housing allowance of Rs. 8,000/- based on educational qualification and experience of the applicant.

Interested candidates may fill the application using the link: <u>here</u>

Closing date for applications is 16 February 2023. Only shortlisted candidates will be intimated.